

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
1	Appt. of Town Clerk		1944
2	Fixing Time of Town Council Mtgs.	R-79	1944
3	Appointing Fire, Water, Light, Finance, Street & Alley Committees & duties	R-401	1944
4	Adopting Corporate Seal		1944
5	Create General & Emergency Funds	R-404	1944
6	Designating Entiat Times as Official newspaper	R-29	"
7	Defining Vagrants & Penalties		"
8	Defining Assault & Battery – 3 rd degree & penalties		"
9	Times of opening & closing of Beer Halls	R-121	"
10	Licensing & Regulations of Const. & Maint. of Outdoor signs	R-201	"
11	Relating to operation of motor vehicles in Town	R-401	"
12	Licensing all business & Occupation in Town	R-197	"
13	Accepting deed of conveyance of Lot 8 in block 10		"
14	Limiting number of Licensed Beer & Wine sales locations	R-119	"
15	Relating to operation of Motor vehicles in Town	R-78, R-401	"
16	Amending Section 1 of Ordinance # 5	R-401	"
17	Relating to Curfew under 16 years of age	R-401	1944
18	Regulating burning of brush & trash	R-401	"
19	Relating to use of firearms, etc.	A-53	"
20	Licensing of vending machines, pinball & games of chance	R-76	"
21	1945 Final Budget	R-401	1944
22	Licensing Dogs	R-140	1945
23	Vacating Brown St.		"
24	1946 Final Budget	R-401	1945
25	Regulate & restrict location & use of Bldgs & land use in town	R-85	1946
26	Giving Puget Sound Power & Light right to operate	R-401	"
27	Protection of Public Health		"
28	Salary of Policy Judge	R-401	"
29	Repeal Ordinance # 6		"
30	Wenatchee Daily World official newspaper	R-547, R-588	"
31	1947 Final Budget	R-401	"
32	Establishing Volunteer Fire Dept.	R-401	1947
33	Establish Board of Park Commissioners	R-401	"
34	Annex Lot 12 & 18 of Block 6		"
35	Local Improvement Bonds	R-401	1947
36	L.I.D. for Main Street	R-401	1947
37	Vacating W 30 feet of Old Hwy 10		"
38	Specifying & Adopting System or Plan for Water Works	R-401	"
39	Purchase of property for Municipal Park	R-401	"
40	Assessments & Assessment Roll in L.I.D.	R-401	"

41	Purchase Town from Entiat Water Co.		1947
42	Issuance & Sale of Water Bonds	R-401	"
43	Relating to Elections	R-56	"
44	Vacating of Street between Block 7 & 14		1948
45	Amending Ordinance 42	R-401	"
46	Vacating a portion of First Street		"
47	Establishing Water Department	R-183	1949
48	Combining Offices of Clerk & Treasurer		"
49	Fixing Salaries for Mayor, Council, Marshall, Police, Justice	R-401	"
50	Declaring emergency for Water money needs	R-401	"
51	Issuance & Sale of Water Revenue Bonds	R-401	"
52	1950 Final Budget	R-401	"
53	Amendment to Ordinance #19 section 1		"
54	Amending Ordinance #49 fixing Salary of Town Clerk	R-401	"
55	Amending Ordinance #47 Concerning Water Meter	R-183	"
56	Relating to Town Elections	R-264	1950
57	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
58	Amending Ord. #47 & 55 providing discontinuing Water	R-183	"
59	1951 Final Budget	R-401	"
60	Ord. Giving procedures for passing Ordinances	R-231	"
61	Amending Ord. #2 concerning meeting Times	R-79	1951
62	1952 Final Budget	R-401	1951
63	Amending Ord.'s #47/55/58 Rates for water service	R-183	1952
64	Civil Defense Council & Funds	R-401	"
65	Dumping & Disposal of garbage, refuse, dead animals, etc.	R-401	"
66	1953 Final Budget	R-401	"
67	Amending Ord. #49/54 Certain Officials Salaries	R-401	1953
68	Amending Ord. # 12 License Fees	R-197	"
69	VOID TABLED & NEVER ADOPTED		"
70	Declaring Emergency Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
71	Authorizing Sale of Water w/ Non Profit Organizations	R-401	"
72	Amending Ord. # 49 Salaries for Certain Officials	R-401	"
73	1955 Final Budget	R-401	1954
74	Amending Ord. # 25 Building location & Land use	R-401	1955
75	Authorizing agreement w/ Employment Security Dept.	R-405	"
76	Repealing Ord. # 20 - Licensing vending machines, etc.		"
77	Amending Ord. # 12 as amended by # 68 Busi. Lic. Fees	R-197	1956
78	Speed Limit in Town	R-94, R-401	1957
79	Amending Ord. # 2/61 Meetings of Council		1958
80	Creating a planning Commission #, tenure, salary, etc.	R-575, R-599	"
81	Annexing & Incorporating a certain Area		"
82	Annexing & Incorporating a certain Area		"
83	Amending Ord. #49 - Salaries for certain Officials	R-401	"

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
84	Vacating First Street in Harris Riverview Addition		1958
85	Comprehensive Zoning	R-259	1959
86	Control & Regulation of Plats, Subdivisions & Dedications		"
87	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
88	Salaries for Certain Officials	R-401	"
89	Amending #68 Annual Business License	R-197	"
90	Adopting Uniform Building Code	R-179, R-401	1959
91	Annexation of certain Area & Incorporating		"
92	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
93	Rules & Regulations for movement of Vehicles or Structures	R-401	"
94	Establishing Speed Limits	R-136, R-401	1960
95	Renaming Streets		"
96	Vacating Minks Street in Harris Addition		"
97	Establishing Sanitary Sewer Department	A-220, R-222, R-401	"
98			"
99	B & O tax on Electric & Telephone Service	R-210, R-264	"
100	Amending Sewer Rates	R-222, R-261, R-401	"
101	Vacating a portion of Cairns Street		"
102	Vacating a portion of Brown Street		1961
103	Amending # 47 & Fixing Water Rates	R-183	"
104	Vacating a portion of Nicole Avenue		"
105	Designating Major Arterial & Secondary Streets		"
106	Amending # 97 Establishing Sewer Rates	R-222, R-261, R-401	"
107	Fixing Salaries & Compensation for Certain Officials	R-401	"
108	Amending # 99 B & O Tax on Electric & Telephone Service	R-210, R-401	1962
109	Compensation to Officials	R-401	1962
110	Vacating a Portion of Cairns Street		1963
111	Amending # 47 Water Rates	R-183, R-401	"
112			"
113	Adopting Washington State Liquor Act & Amendments		"
114	Issuance & Sale of General Obligation Bonds	R-401	"
115	Salary of Town Clerk	R-401	1964
116	Vacating a portion of Ford Avenue		"
117	Amending # 47 Water Rates	R-183	1965
118	1966 Final Budget	R-401	"
119	Repealing Rod. # 14 - # of Beer & Wine Sales Locations		1966
120	Vacating certain Streets & Alleys in Harris Addition		1967
121	Repealing Ord. # 9 Sale of Beer & Wine		"
122	Establish Park Memorial Fund	R-401	"

123	1968 Final Budget	R-401	1967
124	Fixing Salary of Marshall	R-401	1968
125	Fixing Salary of Clerk	R-401	"
126	Amending Sec. 11 & 12 of # 47 & repealing any conflicting Ord.	R-183	"
127	Amending # 97 - Water Rates	R-222, R-261, R-401	"
128	Election to be held for 1968 General Obligation Bonds	R-401	"
129	1969 Final Budget	R-401	"
130	Amending # 12 Business License Fees	R-197, R-401	"
131	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
132	VOID See Ord. 137		1969
133	Declaration of Emergency-Special Election-Increase Max. INT. Rate	R401	"
134	Salaries for Certain Officials	R-401	"
135	1970 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	"
136	Establishing Speed Limit	R-401	"
137	Issuance & Sale of General Obligation Bonds	R-401	"
138	1970 Final Budget	R-401	"
139	Establish Clerk Salaries	R-401	1970
140	Dog License, Running at Large, & Nuisance of Dogs		"
141	Annexation & Incorporation of Certain Area		"
142	Imposing Sales or Use Tax		"
143	License Fee for Dances	A-238	"
144	Annexation & Incorporation of Certain Area		"
145	Transfer of Funds	R-401	1971
146	Transfer of Funds	R-401	1971
147	1971 Final Budget	R-401	"
148	Declaration of Emergency for 1970 Budget	R-401	"
149	Curfew Hours for 17 years old & younger		"
150			
151	Regulating Parking on St. Rt. 97 & Penalties		"
152	Vacating Rumberg Lane		"
153	Annexation & Incorporation of Certain Area		"
154	1972 Final Budget	R-401	"
155	Regulating Parking on Certain Street		1972
156	Vacating Portions of Streets & Alleys (Second St)		"
157	1973 Final Budget	R-401	"
158	Annexation & Incorporation of certain Property		1973
159	Abolishing Caucus System Method of Nominating Candidates		"
160	Compensation for Mayor	R-401	"
161	Expenditure of Federal Shared Revenue Funds	R-401	"
162	1974 Final Budget	R-401	"
163	Compensation for Mayor & Council		"
164	Amending # 47- Water Rates	R-183, R-401	1974

165	Fixing Per Diem Rates & Mileage	R-401	1974
166	Amending B&O Tax Telephone Service	R-210	"
167	License Fee for Juke Box & Business License	R-197	"
168	1974 Ad Valorem Tax	R-401	"
169	1974 Final Budget	R-401	"
170	1975 Final Budget	R-401	"
171	Salaries for certain Officials	R-401	"
172	Annexation & Incorporation of certain Property		"
173	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants 1974 Budget	R-401	"
174	Building Permit Review & Subdivision Proposals	R-401	1975

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
175	1976 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	1975
176	1976 Final Budget	R-401	"
177	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
178	Chelan County PUD #1 Franchise Contract		"
179	Adopting State Building Code	R-258	"
180	Vacating portion of Second Street & alley in Block 3		1976
181	Amending Ordinance # 136 - Speed Limits	R-401	"
182	Regulating parking on SR97 & Penalties		"
183	Repealing Ord. # 47/55/58/63/103/117/126/164- new Regs for Water		"
184	Renaming certain Streets		"
185	Declaration of Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
186	Amending Ord. #183- Water	A-236, R-276	"
187	Complying W/ State Environmental Policy Act		"
188	Designating Hazardous Condition on certain Streets		"
189A	Changing Dates of November Meetings for Holidays		"
189	1977 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	"
190	Regulation/Control of placement, security& utilities Mobile Homes		"
191	1977 Final Budget	R-401	"
192	Standards for Mobile Home Parks		"
193	Pertaining to abandoned or Stolen Vehicles	R-243	1977
194	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	1976
195	Dogs & Licensing		1977
196	Acceptance of Sewer Grant from Economic Development	R-401	"
197	Repealing Ord. 12/68/77/89/130/167 - Business License Fees		"
198	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
199	Design & Placement of Litter receptacles		"
200	Standard Engineering Rules		"
201	Repealing Ord. #10 License of Constr/Maint. of outdoor advert.		"
202	Regulating of 18 ft. Right of Way of Hwy 97		"
203	Emergency use of Fed. Rev. Sharing Funds - Water Truck	R-401	"
204	Amending Ord. #183 New Regs for Water Service	R-401	"
205	Emergency to Expend Eco. Dev. Grant Funds	R-401	"
206	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
207	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
208	1978 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	"
209	Amending Ord. #183 - Water Department Regulations	R-401	"
210	Repealing Ord. #99/108/166 B&O tax Electrical & Telephone	R-585	"
211	1978 Final Budget	R-401	"
212		R-265	
213	City to pay part of Firemens Retirement Benefits	R-401	1978
214	Amending Ord. #210 B&O tax on Electric & Telephone	R-401	"
215		R-264	"
216	Regulation on Open Air Burning	R-401	"
217	1979 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	"
218	1979 Final Budget	R-401	"
219	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants	R-401	"
220	Recind Section 8 of Ord. # 97 - Sewer Rates	R-401	1979
221	Providing for Private Citizen Usage of Municipal Equipment		"
222	Repealing Ord.#97/100/106/127/220 - Sewer Rates	A-244	"
223	Concerning Weapons in Liquor Establishments	R-230	"
224	Annexation & Incorporation of certain properties		"
225	Rules & Regs for Protection, Management & Use of Park Lands	R-401	"

226		R-264	1979
227		R-264	"
228	Amending Ord. # 225 Park Rules & Regulations		"
229	1980 Ad Valorem Taxes	R-401	"
230	Prohibiting Weapons where Liquor is sold		"
231	Amending Ord. #60 – Procedure for Passing Ordinances		"
232	Adopting Short Plats & Subdivision Standards		"
233	Change of Nov. 22, 1979 Town Meeting	R-401	"
234	Authorizing Expending Federal Revenue Sharing Funds	R-401	"
235	Amending Ord. # 222 – Sewer	R-262	1979
236	Amending Ord. #183/186/204/209 – Water Rates	R-401	"
237	1980 Final Budget	R-401	"
238	Amending Ord. #43 – Dance License		1980
239	Transfer Funds from Current Expense to Water	R-242	"
240	Amending Res. #98 – Job Description & Pay of Attorney	R-401	"
241	Commercial Sewer Rate Adjustment	R-261	"
242	Repealing Ord. #239 – Transfer Funds from Current to Water	R-401	"
243	Repeal & Replace Ord. # 193 – Abandoned Vehicles		"
244	Amending Ord #222/235 – Water & sewer Rates	R-401	"
245	Adopting State Records Retention Procedure Manual		"
246	Six Year Comprehensive Plan	R-401	"
247	Claims Clearing Account		"
248	Conform budget W/ acceptance of CETA Funds	R-401	"
249	Town Clerk Certifying Officer	R-404	"
250	Authorizing Representatives of Entiat to buy Surplus State Prop.	R-401	"
251	Adopting City Personnel Policy & Procedure Manual	R-401	"
252	Adopting non Charter Code City Status		"
253	Adjustment of City funds to buy Backhoe		"
254	Amending Ord. # 183 – Water	R-401	"
255	1981 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
256	Annexation & Incorporation of Certain Property		"
257	1981 Final Budget		"
258	Adopting State Building Code Act –Repealing Ord. #179	R-514	1981
259	Comprehensive Zoning & Uniform Zoning District		"
260	Pay schedule for City Attorney	R-401	"
261	Repealing Ord. # 222/100/106/127/220/235/241 – Sewer		"
262	Authorize, Accept & Expend CETA Funds	R-401	"
263	Ord. Making provisions for Ord. That can't be found		"
264	Ord. Making provisions for Ord. That can't be found	R-401	"
265	Ord. Making provisions for Ord. That can't be found		"
266	Amending Ord. #257 – 1981 Budget		"
267	Approving all Rules & Regulations for Park Lands	A-278	"
268	Developer Extension Manual - Water		"
269	Compensation for Mayor & Council		"
270	Street Code	R-555	"
271	Granting Summit Communications Franchise		"
272	1982 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
273	Repealing Water/Sewer Tax on City of Entiat	R-585	1982
274	1982 Final Budget		1981
275	Transfer Funds from Current Exp to 1970 G&O Bond Redem. Fund		1982
276	Repealing Ord. # 186 High Volume Water Usage Rate	R-401	"
277	Amending Ord. #236 – Water Rates out of City Limits	R-401	"
278	Modifying Rates for Park use by Citizens of Entiat		"
279	Increase salary of Park Assistant		"
280	Amend Budget to build Library Annex on City Hall		"
281	Weed Control on Vacant Lots		"

282	Annexation of City into Fire District #8		1982
283	Fees for Variances, Special Use Permits, Sub Div. & Short Plats	R-401	"
284	Cumulative Reserve for Equipment Replacement	R-404	"
285	Amending sections of Ordinance #210	R-401	"

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
286	1983 Ad Valorem Taxes		1982
287	1983 Final Budget		"
288	Amending Ord. # 261 – Sewer		1983
289	Raising Rate of Compensation for Mayor & Council		"
290	Amending Ord. #281 – Weed Control on Vacant Lots	R-401	"
291	Amending sections of Ord. #285 – B&O Taxes		"
292	Amending Ord. # 183 – Payment of Water Service Fees & Liens		"
293	Amending Ord. # 267 – Boat Launch Fees		"
294	Amending Ord. # 197 – Requirements for Business License		"
295	1984 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
296	1984 Final Budget		"
297	Repealing Ord. #261/288 – Sewer		"
298	Fixing per Diem Rates & Mileage for City Officials		1983
299	Amending 1984 Budget – Accept loan from DSHS		1984
300	Amending Ord. #190 – min. installation require. Mobile Home Parks		"
301	Declaring Emergency & Issuance of Warrants		"
302	Amending Ord. #259 – Setback from Water or Sewer easements		"
303	Adopting City Procedure & Policy re: State Environmental Act	R-578	"
304	Vacating Whitcomb Ave. between Block 4 & 7		"
305	Vacating Dunn St. south of Entiat Way		"
306	Amending Ord. # 297 – Sewer Hookup Rates	R-401	"
307	Amending Ord. # 277 – Water Hookup Rates	R-401	"
308	Amending Ord. #79 – Meeting of City Council		"
309	Amending sections of Ord. # 291 – B&O Tax Electric & Telephone	R-401	"
310	1985 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
311	1985 Final Budget		"
312	Issuance of Chelan Co Dev. Corp. Industrial Dev. Bonds		"
313	Amending Ord. # 267 section #4 – Deposit & Use fees Will Risk Shelter & Silico Saska Park for Group use	R-401	"
314	Transfer funds from Current Exp. To G&O Bond Fund		1985
315	Amending Ord. # 236/277 – Water Rates	R-401	1984
316	Amending Ord. # 236/277/315 – Water Rates	R-401	1985
317	Adopting Washington Model Traffic Ordinance		"
318	Amending Ord. # 93 – Permit fee for moving Vehicles or Structures		"
319	Repeal Ord. # 183/186/204/209/236/254/276/277/292/307 Water	A-613	"
320	Annexation & Incorporation of Certain Property		"
320	Impose Additional Sales & Use Tax		"
321	Amending sections of Ord. # 309 – B&O Tax Electric & Telephone	R-401	"
322	1986 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
323	1985 Budget Amendment		"
324	Repeal Ord. #2/61/79/308 – City Council Meetings		"
325	1986 Final Budget		"
326	Amend Ord. # 259 – Rezone of certain parcel of Property		1985
327	Amend Ord. # 197 – Late charge on Delinquent Business License		1986
328	Repealing all prior Dog Control Ordinances	A-554	"
329	Imposing Excise Tax on Real Estate Sales		"
330	Establishing Employment Policy Preventing Nepotism	R-600	"
331	Amend Ord. #321 – B&O Tax Telephone & Electric	R-585	"
332	1987 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
333			"
334	Amend & Repeal all fees on Juke Boxes, Vending Etc.		1987
335	Establish Late Chugs & Interest on Delinquent Watt/Sewer Fees		"

336	Amend Ord. #335 – Late fees & Interest Sew/Sew Fees		1987
337	Amend Ord. #259 – to Rezone Certain Parcels		00
338	Adoption of Comprehensive Water Plan		00
339	Amend Sec. 1 Ord. #289 – Mayor rate of Compensation		00
340	1988 Ad Valorem Taxes		00
341	Annexation & Incorporation of certain Property		00
342	Amend 1987 Budget Ord. # 333 – Reflect modifications		00
343	Amend Ord. # 319 – 1988 Water Rates	R-401	1988
344	1988 Final Budget		1987
345	Revising hours of work for City Employees	R-534	1988
346	Amend. Ord. #332 – Fixing Ad Val Orem Taxes		00
347	Amend Ord. # 333 1987 Budget		00
348	Rules & Rags for Maintaining & using Park Lands	R-400	00
349	Establish 6 members Park Board	R-477	00
350	Repeal Ord. # 143/238 – Profit & Non Profit Dances		00
351	Amend Ord. # 202 – 18 ft Strip of SR 97		00
352	Repeal & Combine Ord. # 197/294/327 – Comprehensive Bus. Lic.		00
353	Amend Ord. # 201/259/232/86/328/93/343/319/297 Admin Fees	R-407	00
354	1989 Ad Valorem Taxes		00
355	1989 Final Budget		00
356	Author. Exception to Wat/Sew policies for Hazelton Property		00
357	Establish Mayor & Council Compensation 1/1/89	R-401	00
358	Amend Ord. # 319 – Water/Fire Protection Rates		1989
359	Amend provision Ord. #259 – Comp Zoning –Hazardous Waste		00
360	Amend provisions Ord. # 319 – Water Rates for seniors		00
361	Amend provisions Ord. # 297 - Sewer Rates for seniors		00
362	Griffith Short Subdivision applications		00
363	Repeal Ord. # 197/294/327 –Comprehensive Business License	R-616	00
364	Excise Tax on Transient Rental Income		00
365	Amend Ord. # 348 – Comprehensive Park Ordinance	R-400	00
366	Authorize Paying of Arrears to PERS		00
367	Authorizing payoff of 1970 GO Bond & transfer unused balance to Current Expense		00
368	Amend Ord. #297 – Commercial Sewer Rates		00
369	1990 Ad Valorem Taxes		00
370	1990 Final Budget		00
371	Amend Ord # 320 sec. 1 adding other certain property		00
372	Control, Regulation, Placement, Security, & Utilities Mob. Homes		00
373	Approving Wolf Short Subdivision & boundary adjustment		1990
374	Approving Hazelton Short Subdivision		00
375	Repeal Ord. # 324 – Council Meeting Schedule		00
376	Approving Allen Short Subdivision		00
377	1991 Ad Valorem Taxes		00
378	Amend Ord # 348 – Comp Park Plan Section 2.15	R-400	00
379	Council Work & Study Sessions Prior to Council Meetings		00
380	1991 Final Budget		00
381	Amend 1991 Budget for changes		00
382	Approve Boundary Adjustment #91-001		1991
383	Approve Wolf Short Subdivision Entiat Gardens		00
384	Repeal Ord. # 375 – Meeting Schedule		00
385	Naming a street in Corporate City Limits	R-425	00
386	Speed Limit on Streets & Access routes in Park		00
387	1992 Ad Valorem Taxes		00
388	Policy for processing Building Permits	R-514	00
389	Amend Ord #380 – 1991 Budget		00
390	1992 Final Budget		00

391	Amend Ord # 372 Section 3 – Mobile Homes or RV on private Prop.	1992
392	Repeal Ord #80 – Planning Commission	98
393	Transfer of status of Sub Divisions from Resolution to Ordinance	98
394	Variance to Zoning Ord #259	98
395	Repeal Ord #201 – Permitting & Licensing of Commercial /Signs	98
396	Annexation of certain property known as Stoneridge Subdivision	98
397	Provide Control & Regulation for Plats, Subdivisions& Dedications	98
398	Allowing Short Subdivision #92-01	98
399	Repeal Ord. #27 – Nuisance Ordinance	98

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
400	Operation of Park Lands Owned or Leased		1992
401	Repealing Ordinances no longer Legal		"
402	Variance on Lot 17 – Vradenburg Addition		"
403	Parking on Entiat Way during Football Games	R-464	"
404	Repeal Ord#5/249/284 – Accounting of City Funds		"
405	Benefits by City for Elected Officials, Pd Employees & Volunteers		"
406	Boundary Adjustment & Plat Alteration Albin Addition		"
407	Repeal Ord#353 – City Fees, Licenses & Permits	R-431, R-601	"
408	1993 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
409	Comp Plan for Entiat City Parks		"
410	1993 Final Budget		"
411	Rates of Pay for Employees & Stipends for Officials		"
412	Benefits Pd by City for Officials, Employees, Volunteer Employee		"
413	Adopting State Whistleblower Policy	R-600	"
414	Americans w/ Disabilities Act Adoption	R-600	1993
415	Variance to Ord#259 – Setbacks		"
416	Annexation #92-02 Hedding Street		"
417	Final Plat approval Subdivision Stoneridge # 93-01		"
418	Amend Ord # 416 – Annexation		"
419	Amend Comp Water – Sewer Plan Ord # 407		"
420	Amending Ord. #395 Signs		"
421	Establishing Imprest Checking Account & Petty Cash Fund		"
422	Variance from required Setbacks to Stoneridge Subdivision		"
423	Amending Ord # 404 – Community Beautification Fund		"
424	Naming a street Pine Meadows Road		"
425	Naming certain streets in City Limits	R-385	"
426	Implementing Chapter 47.50 RCW – Vehicular access		"
427	1994 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
428	Final Plat Approval Div II of Ph I, Stoneridge Subdivision #93-01		"
429	Council Meeting schedule	R-535	"
430	Boundary Adj. # 93-01 – Property in government Lot 8		"
431	City Fee Schedule 1994	R-601	"
432	Rates of Pay for Appointed Officials & Pd Employees & Stipends for Elected Officials and Retainers for App. Professionals		"
433	1994 Final Budget		"
434	Amending 1994 Final Budget		"
435	Amending 1993 Budget reflecting 2 grants awarded City of Entiat		"
436	Closing arterial Street Fund		"
437	Adding two Funds to Accounting Schedule 1994 Budget		"
438	Amending Ord # 392 – Alternate Commissioner		"
439	Amending 1993 Budget in Water Dept.		"
440	Amending 1994 Budget Ord. #433 Water Dept.		1994
441	Prelim Approval of Subdiv. Talbot I & Talbot II # 94-01 & 94-02		"
442	Approval for Entiat Industrial Park Subdivision # 94-03		"
443	Procedure for filing grievance with City of Entiat		"
444	Rates for Security fees & Adopting rules for Apple Blossom Wknd		"
445	Acceptance of Public Works Trust Fund Loan & use of same		"
446	Penalties for noncompliance of City Sign Code Ord # 395/420		"
447	Door to Door Licensing of Dogs & Penalties for non-licensed dogs	R-554	"
448	Final Approval of Snowden Short Subdivision # SSD94-01		"
449			"
450	Adopting Entiat Valley Action Pl. as Econ. & Housing Dev. Pl.		"

451	Interim Financing of 1994 Waterworks Utility Project	
452	Boundary Adj. # 94-02	
453	Boundary Adj. # 94-03	
454	Prelim Approval for Westcott Hills Subdivision # 94-03	
455	Waterworks Utility Improvements – 1994 BOND	
456	Variance City Zoning Ord. # 259 – setback requirements	
457	Final Approval subdivisions Blake Talbot So. & Alice Talbot No. R-466	
458	Emergency funding for Current Exp. Fund from other City Funds	
459	Approval to Magnuson Short Subdivision # SSD 94-02	
460	Approval to Scherting Short subdivision # SSD 94-03	
461	1995 Ad Valorem Taxes	
462	Exempting City from WA. St. Prohibitor to carry firearms in vehicles	
463	Recovery Contracts from Developers	
464	Parking on Entiat Way in vicinity of Entiat School	
465	Amendment to 1994 Budget for Park revenues & expenditures	
466	City Fee Schedule, 1995	R-601
467	1995 Final Budget	
468	Water Revenue Bonds -1994	
469	Amending Ord # 259 – Zoning –setbacks from water lines	R-482
470	Amending Ord. # 457 Final Approval Talbot Subdivision # 94-03	
471	Vacating portions of 2 nd St	
472	Annexation of MacDonald North	
473	Boundary Adj of Entiat School & Don Olin	
474	Approve Helen Sorrell Short Subdivision SSD #95-01	
475	Franchise to Apple Valley Cable	
476	Boundary Adj. Kensrud & Merrill properties BA #95-02	
477	Establish six member Park Advisory Board	R-349
478	Prelim. Approval of Lakeview Estates	
479	Annexation # 95-02	
480	Adopting 20 yr Comp Plan for Water Dept.	
481	Adding Local Weekly Newspaper as paper of record	R-547, R-588
482	Repealing Ord. # 469 – Special Setback requirements	
483	Variance to construct bldg. Within setbacks to side street	
484	Amending Ord. # 466 Building permit fees	
485	Variance in Albin Addition	
486	Imprest Acct amount of Funds	
487	Amend & Correct Ord. # 485 Gerald Gay Jr. variance	
488	Amend & Correct Ord. # 479 annexing # 95-02	
489	Approval of Gary MacDonald Short Subdivision SSD # 95-02	
490	Variance to build within set backs	
491	Fee Schedule for Services, licensing, & permits 1996	R-509, R-601
492	1996 Ad Valorem Taxes	
493	Amending 1995 Budget Ord. # 467 Law & Justice Fund expenditures	
494	1996 Final Budget	
495	Amending 1996 Budget Ord. # 494	
496	Approve Juanita Allen Short Subdivision SSD # 96-01	
497	Regulating parking on Entiat Way at bottom of Town Hill	A-499
498	Variance to build within setbacks Stoneridge Subdivision	
499	Amend Ord. # 497 Regulating parking on Entiat Way	
500	Amend Ord. # 491 City Fees	R-509, R-601

1994

1995

1996

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:	
501			1996
502	Declaring Second St a one-way Street southbound with no parking on St.		1996
503	Amend Ord. # 491sec. II. F,G,H,I,R.& V.	R-601	"
504	Assess new connections a utility front ft. chg for water & sewer		"
505	Prohibiting use of compression brakes & penalties		"
506	Amend Ord. #505 establishing a penalty fee shed. For prosecution		"
507	Amend Ord # 494 1996 Budget		"
508	Regulating Garage Sales within City, restrictions & penalties		"
509	Fees for City Services, License & Permits for 1997	R-509, R-601	"
510	1997 Ad Val Orem Taxes		"
511	1997 Final Budget		"
512	Amend 1996 Budget Ord #494 Water project fund expenditures		"
513	Rates of pay for appt Officials & Emp. & stipends & retainers for others		1997
514	Repeal Ord.#388 Process for Bldg. Permit Apps.	A-546	"
515	Amend Ord #509 City Fees Sec. F thru L regarding Land Use Fee	R-601	"
516	Repeal Ord # 297 New Sewer Use	A-548, A-591, A-613	"
517	Amend Zoning Ord. Res. of specif. land from Waterfr. Bus. to Gen Com.		"
518	Amend 1997 Budgets Ord #511		"
519	Water Sys. Cross Connections & Back Flow Prevention		"
520	REPEALING ORD #155 PARKING ON CERTAIN ST. & PENALTIES		"
521	Annex to, Join & become part of NCWA Regional Library Dist.		"
522	Amend 1997 Budget Street & Arterial Funds		"
523	Restricting Shooting along Columbia River from So. To No. City Limits		"
524	20 Yr Comp Plan for Sewer Department including first 6 yrs financing		"
525	1998 Ad Val Orem Taxes		"
526	Comp Zoning Plan repealing Ord. # 259	R-571, R-575, R-599	"
527	Subdiv. & Plats violations & penalties & repealing prior Ord.	R-572	"
528	Resource Lands & Critical Areas		"
529	Fee for Serve., Lic & Permits for 1998 Repeal Ord # 509	R-541, R-601	"
530	20 Yr Comp. Land Use Plan including financing		"
531	1998 Final Budget		"
532	Vacate portions of 2 nd St. & Henning Ave.		1998
533	Pay for Apt Officials & Retainers		"
534	Repeal Ord # 345 Revise Work Hrs. & City Hall hrs.	R-565	"
535	Repeal Ord # 429 Council Meeting schedule		"
536	Policy for issuing certain Chks or Warr. for payments & effective date		"
537	Amend 1998 Budget Ord #531 street & arterial fund changes		"
538	Amend Ord.# 529 City Fees	R-541, R-601	"
539	Amend 1998 Budget Ord.#531street,arterial& sewer funds		"
540	1999 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
541	Fees for Services, Licenses & Permits	R-553, R-601	1998
542	1999 Final Budget		1998
543	Franchise to Summit Cablevision, L.P. to Millenium Digital Media		"
544	Snow & Ice removal from sidewalks in city		"
545	Annex certain real property		"
546	Amend Ord # 514 to St. Bldg. Codes, appendices, & amendments		1999
547	Adopt Wenatchee World newspaper of record	R-588	1998
548	Amend Ord#516 Sewer Use		"
549	Amend 1999 Budget Ord #542 transfer of funds from sewer to street		1999
550	Amend Entiat Development Ordinances incl. Ord # 526& 527		1998
551	2000 Ad Valorem Taxes		1999
552	2000 Final Budget		"

553	Fees for Serv., Licenses & permits 2000 repeal # 541 & all others	R-601	1999
554	Amend Ord #328 Dog control repeal Ord #447		"
555	Adopt Devl. Standards Road Designs as Official controls	R-574	"
555A	Amend Ord # 555	R-574	2000
556	Adopt Speed Limit on SE portion of Hedding St. known as Devils Elbow		"
557	Regulating parking in certain areas of City streets		"
558	Adopting a nuisance ordinance		"
559	Establish a Tree Board & requirements		"
560	Franchise To Chelan County PUD # 1		"
561	Adopt American Water Works Assoc. Cross Connection Control Manual		"
562	Vacate portion of Brown Ave. & effective date		"
563	2001 Ad Valorem Taxes		"
564	Pay for apptd Officials & Emp. & stipends for others & retainers		"
565	Repeal Ord #534 Hours of work for Employees & City Hall hours		"
566	Fees for serv., Licenses & Permits	R-594, R-601	"
567	Amend 2000 Budget Ord #552		"
568	2001 Final Budget		"
569	Ratifying & Readopting Ord. Imposing taxes and fees		"
570	Amend Comp Land Use Plan as by Ord #530	A-590	2001
571	Comp Zoning Regs repealing Ord #526 & all prior	R-607	"
572	Subdiv. Plats, violations & prescribed penalties repeal prior ord. the same		"
573	establish mechanism for RCW Chapter 36.70 B & C	A-579	"
574	Road Design, engineering and construction		"

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
575	Establishing Entiat Planning Commission	R-599
576	Annexing certain real property	
577	Establishing office of Hearing Examiner	
578	Adopting policies & procedures for St. Environmental Policy Act	
579	Adopting amendments to Ord 573 – Permit Review Procedures	
580	Adopting a moratorium on placement of Diesel Power Gen. in City Limits	
581	Establishing a small works roster	
582	Adopting a moratorium on Diesel Power Generators in City Limits	
583	Annexing certain Real Property into City	
584	2002 Ad Valorem Taxes	
585	Imposing B&O tax on certain businesses, occupations and privileges	
586	Fees for Services, Licensing & Permits	R-601
587	2002 Final Budget	
588	Official City Newspaper of Record – Lake Chelan Mirror	
589	Pay & Stipends for Officials, Employees & Professional Appointees.	
590	Adopt Amendments to Ord. 570 - Comp Land Use Plan	
591	Adopt Amendments to Ord. 516 Sewer Use, Section VI, disch. Limits	
592A	Implementing procedures for Inspection of Public Records	
593	2003 Ad Valorem Taxes	
594	Fees for services, licenses& permits	R-601
595	Adopt Amendments to Comp. Land Use Plan & effective date	
596	Adopt new Chapter 17.10 Critical Areas Regulations.	
597	2003 Final Budget	
598	Pay for Appointed Officials & Employees & Stipends for elected Officials	
599	Planning Commission Code – repealing prior Ord. relating to same.	
600	Repeal Ords. Re: Whistleblower, ADA, and Nepotism-#330,413,414	
601	Repeal Ord # 594 Annual Fees- establish fees by Resolution	
602	Amend Ord 523 restrict shooting on Col Riv from So. City Limits to No.	
603	Amend Ord 602 – Restrict shooting on Col. River from So.to No citylimit	
604	Annexing certain Real prop. Into City Yount-Sun Mesa	
605	Establish Interfund Loan from Water to Sewer \$75,000.	
606	Amend Ord 597,2003 Budget Sewer Fund	
607	Zoning Code Amendment	A-617
608	2004 Ad Valorem Taxes	
609	2003 Budget Amendment	
610	2004 Final Budget	
611	2004 Pay for apptd Officials & Empl'es & Stipends for Elected Officials	
612	Adopting Chapter 12.12 Sidewalks	
613	Amend Ord 319 & 516 W/S no credit for vacant premises	
614	Establish Regulations on use of Motorized Scooters	
615	Adopting Interim Official Control Prohibiting off Premises Signs	
616	Comprehensive Business License- Repealing Ord #363	
617	Amend Zoning Code	
618	Fireworks Regulations	
619	Adopt International Building Codes/Appendices/State Uniform Codes	
620	Amending Ord. 619/ Adding Appendices	
621	Amending Ord 464, Parking on Entiat Way	
622	2005 Ad Valorem	
623	Amend 2004 Budget	
624	2005 Final budget	
625	2005 Salaries and Benefits	
626	2004 Comp. Plan Amendment	

2001

2002

2003

2004

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
627	Street Vacation Highline Dr.	
628	Right of Way/Alley Vacation Millside Plat	
629	Establish Parks and Community Service Board -	Repealing ORD. 447
630	Amend Ord. 576 Exhibit A Annexation	
631	Code Adoption EMC	
632	Master Cable Non exclusive Franchise & Service Agreement	
633	Amend EMC Title 1 General Provisions	
634	Amend EMC Title 2 Administration & Personnel	
635	Amend EMC Title 3 Revenue and Finance	
636	Amend EMC Title 5 Business Licenses	
637	Amend EMC Title 6 Animals	
638	Amend EMC Title 8 Health & Safety	
639	Amend EMC Title 9 Public Peace , Morals & Welfare	
640	2006 Ad Valorem Tax	
641	2005 Budget Amendment	
642	2006 Budget	
643	2006 Salaries & Benefits	
644	Adoption of Official Zoning Map – Jan 2006	
645	Amend EMC Title 10 Vehicles and Traffic	
646	Amend EMC Title 12 Streets, Sidewalks and Public Places	
647	Transfer of Cable Franchise - Wave Holdings	
648	Annexation of Gelbach Property	
649	Amend EMC Title 1 Public Records Officer	
650	Amend EMC Title 10 Streets	
651	Authorize Interlocal Agreement - Public Facilities District	
652	Amend Ord. 643 – 2006 Salary Ordinance	
653	Ratify Ord. 651 – PFD – NOT APPROVED BY COUNCIL	
654	Repeal Ord. 647 Transfer to Wave Holdings Cancelled.	
655	Amend EMC Title 13 Public Services	
656	2007 Ad Valorem Tax	
657	2006 Budget Amendment	
658	2006 Comprehensive Plan Amendment	
659	Amend Title 14, Permit Review Procedures; Title 16 Subdivisions; & Title 17 Environment	
660	Amend Title 18 Zoning Code	
661	Amend Title 19 Development Standards	
662	2007 Budget	
663	2007 Salaries & Benefits	
664	Amend EMC Title 14.15 Comp Plan Amend Process	
665	Interim Financing WWTP & Lift Station Project	
666	THIS NUMER NOT USED	
667	Amend 2003 Water System Plan	
668	Amend Title 15 Building Structures Create Chapter 15.12	
669	Amend Title 13. Sections 12.10.100; 13.10.110; 13.10.140 Sewer	
670	Repeal Ord's#105,202,232,267,278,293,298,351,352,392,395,420,438,444,446,544,574,575	
671	Amend Title 2 Add Chapter 2.08 Elections Officials	
672	Amend Ord.632 Exhibit A Master Cable & Franchise Ordinance	
673	Adopting 2007 Comp Plan, Zoning Code ,& Zoning Map	
674	Amend EMC 1.40 Index of Public Records	
675	2008 Ad Valorem Tax	
676	2007 Budget Amendment	
677	2008 Budget	
678	2008 Salaries and Benefits	

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
679	Amending Budget for 2008	
680	Pertaining to the Sewer Project Loan for \$3,893,000.00	
681	Amending Entiat Municipal Code Chapter 5.05 Busi. License Exemptions	
682	Lowering Maximum Speed Limit Hwy 97A within the City Limits	
683	Repealing Ord 514 & 546 Building Permits and UBC	
684	2008 Ad Valorem Tax	
685	2008 Budget Amendment	
686	2009 Budget	
687	2009 Salaries & Benefits	
688	Amending Zoning Code 18.14.030; 18.18.030; 18.19.010 for 2009	
689	Amending Ord.687 Rates of Pay, Salaries and Benefits	
690	Amending 2008 Budget	
691	Ordinance Amending 2009 Budget	
692	Issuance of Sewer Revenue Bonds	
693	Repealing Ord #'s 421,486 and portion of 635	
694	Amending Ord 692 Sewer Revenue Bonds	
695	Annexation of certain property to the City of Entiat	
696	Amending 2009 Budget	
697	Adding a fund to the City Budget #405 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Water	
698	Adding a fund to the City Budget #406 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Sewer	
699	Closing 2 funds Revenue bond Reserve #202 and Revenue Bond Redemption #204 to correct fund numbers	
700	Adopting Comp Plan Updates 2009	
701	Amending Titles 14, 16, 18 of Entiat Municipal Code	
702	Adopting 2009 Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan	
703	Adopting 2010 Budget	
704	Adopting 2010 AdValorem	
705	Adopting 2010 Rates of Pay, Salaries & Benefits	
706	Adopt Waterfront Business Subarea Plan	
707	Amend 2009 Budget	
708	Adopting Interim Controls for Mixed Use Development Zoning	
709	Establishing Policy for Donations for Memorials or Tributes	
710	Establishing The Memorial Board	
711	Updating the Comprehensive Plan in Accordance	
712	Amending Titles, Permit Review, Landscaping Standards, Use Chart and Zoning Map of the Entiat Municipal Code in Accordance with the Growth Management Act	
713	Ordinance Fixing the amount of AD Valorem Taxes to Levied.	
715	Amending the City Budget for the year 2010	
716	Ordinance adopting a City Budget for the year 2011	
717	Ordinance establishing a policy for the naming parks, open spaces and Recreational Facilities.	
718	Ordinance Vacating a portion of a street located in the City of Entiat	
719	Ordinance updating the Comprehensive Plan Map	
720	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
721	Ordinance setting the Stipends for Elected Officials in the Year 2012	
722	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
723	Adopting 2012 AdValorem Taxes	
724	Adopting 2012 Budget	
725	Amending Ord. No. 651 Public Facilities District Interlocal Agreement	
726	Ordinance amending Title 2 of City Code relating to expectations of city reps	
727	Ordinance amending Title 13 of City Code relating to maint. of private sewer lines	
728	Ordinance establishing the Economic Development Board	
729	Ordinance repealing ordinance #2012-726 removing elected officials and employee from the ordinance, applies to appointed boards and commissions	
730	Ordinance annexing of certain property to the City of Entiat	
731	Amending Ord 730 annexation	
732	Moratorium on Medical Marijuana Dispensaries	

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
679	Amending Budget for 2008	
680	Pertaining to the Sewer Project Loan for \$3,893,000.00	
681	Amending Entiat Municipal Code Chapter 5.05 Busi. License Exemptions	
682	Lowering Maximum Speed Limit Hwy 97A within the City Limits	
683	Repealing Ord 514 & 546 Building Permits and UBC	
684	2008 Ad Valorem Tax	
685	2008 Budget Amendment	
686	2009 Budget	
687	2009 Salaries & Benefits	
688	Amending Zoning Code 18.14.030; 18.18.030; 18.19.010 for 2009	
689	Amending Ord.687 Rates of Pay, Salaries and Benefits	
690	Amending 2008 Budget	
691	Ordinance Amending 2009 Budget	
692	Issuance of Sewer Revenue Bonds	
693	Repealing Ord #'s 421,486 and portion of 635	
694	Amending Ord 692 Sewer Revenue Bonds	
695	Annexation of certain property to the City of Entiat	
696	Amending 2009 Budget	
697	Adding a fund to the City Budget #405 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Water	
698	Adding a fund to the City Budget #406 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Sewer	
699	Closing 2 funds Revenue bond Reserve #202 and Revenue Bond Redemption #204 to correct fund numbers	
700	Adopting Comp Plan Updates 2009	
701	Amending Titles 14, 16, 18 of Entiat Municipal Code	
702	Adopting 2009 Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan	
703	Adopting 2010 Budget	
704	Adopting 2010 AdValorem	
705	Adopting 2010 Rates of Pay, Salaries & Benefits	
706	Adopt Waterfront Business Subarea Plan	
707	Amend 2009 Budget	
708	Adopting Interim Controls for Mixed Use Development Zoning	
709	Establishing Policy for Donations for Memorials or Tributes	
710	Establishing The Memorial Board	
711	Updating the Comprehensive Plan in Accordance	
712	Amending Titles, Permit Review, Landscaping Standards, Use Chart and Zoning Map of the Entiat Municipal Code in Accordance with the Growth Management Act	
713	Ordinance Fixing the amount of AD Valorem Taxes to Levied.	
715	Amending the City Budget for the year 2010	
716	Ordinance adopting a City Budget for the year 2011	
717	Ordinance establishing a policy for the naming parks, open spaces and Recreational Facilities.	
718	Ordinance Vacating a portion of a street located in the City of Entiat	
719	Ordinance updating the Comprehensive Plan Map	
720	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
721	Ordinance setting the Stipends for Elected Officials in the Year 2012	
722	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
723	Adopting 2012 AdValorem Taxes	
724	Adopting 2012 Budget	
725	Amending Ord. No. 651 Public Facilities District Interlocal Agreement	
726	Ordinance amending Title 2 of City Code relating to expectations of city reps	
727	Ordinance amending Title 13 of City Code relating to maint. of private sewer lines	
728	Ordinance establishing the Economic Development Board	
729	Ordinance repealing ordinance #2012-726 removing elected officials and employee from the ordinance, applies to appointed boards and commissions	
730	Ordinance annexing of certain property to the City of Entiat	
731	Amending Ord 730 annexation	
732	Moratorium on Medical Marijuana Dispensaries	
733	Updating Critical Areas Amendments to Entiat Municipal Code	
734	Updating the Transportation Element of the Comprehensive Plan	

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
735	Amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code	
736	Adopting 2013 Ad Valorem Taxes	
737	Amending 2012 Budget	
738	Adding New Fund-Capital Improvement Fund #301	
739	Adopting 2013 Budget	
740	Amending the zoning map for the City of Entiat, Washington	
741	Repealing Ord #2012-728 effectively disbanding Econ. Development Board	
742	Vacating an Unconstructed Right of Way	
743	Updating Shoreline Element & Map of the Comp Plan	
744	Amending Municipal Code in Accordance with Growth Management Act	
745	Adopting 2014 Ad Valorem Taxes	
746	Amending 2013 Budget	
747	Adopting 2014 Budget	
748	Amending Title 9.05 Firearms Code	

724

Adopting 2012 Budget

725

Amending Ord. No. 651 Public Facilities District Interlocal Agreement

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
679	Amending Budget for 2008	
680	Pertaining to the Sewer Project Loan for \$3,893,000.00	
681	Amending Entiat Municipal Code Chapter 5.05 Busi. License Exemptions	
682	Lowering Maximum Speed Limit Hwy 97A within the City Limits	
683	Repealing Ord 514 & 546 Building Permits and UBC	
684	2008 Ad Valorem Tax	
685	2008 Budget Amendment	
686	2009 Budget	
687	2009 Salaries & Benefits	
688	Amending Zoning Code 18.14.030; 18.18.030; 18.19.010 for 2009	
689	Amending Ord.687 Rates of Pay, Salaries and Benefits	
690	Amending 2008 Budget	
691	Ordinance Amending 2009 Budget	
692	Issuance of Sewer Revenue Bonds	
693	Repealing Ord #'s 421,486 and portion of 635	
694	Amending Ord 692 Sewer Revenue Bonds	
695	Annexation of certain property to the City of Entiat	
696	Amending 2009 Budget	
697	Adding a fund to the City Budget #405 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Water	
698	Adding a fund to the City Budget #406 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Sewer	
699	Closing 2 funds Revenue bond Reserve #202 and Revenue Bond Redemption #204 to correct fund numbers	
700	Adopting Comp Plan Updates 2009	
701	Amending Titles 14, 16, 18 of Entiat Municipal Code	
702	Adopting 2009 Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan	
703	Adopting 2010 Budget	
704	Adopting 2010 AdValorem	
705	Adopting 2010 Rates of Pay, Salaries & Benefits	
706	Adopt Waterfront Business Subarea Plan	
707	Amend 2009 Budget	
708	Adopting Interim Controls for Mixed Use Development Zoning	
709	Establishing Policy for Donations for Memorials or Tributes	
710	Establishing The Memorial Board	
711	Updating the Comprehensive Plan in Accordance	
712	Amending Titles, Permit Review, Landscaping Standards, Use Chart and Zoning Map of the Entiat Municipal Code in Accordance with the Growth Management Act.	
713	Ordinance Fixing the amount of AD Valorem Taxes to Levied.	
715	Amending the City Budget for the year 2010	
716	Ordinance adopting a City Budget for the year 2011	
717	Ordinance establishing a policy for the naming parks, open spaces and Recreational Facilities.	
718	Ordinance Vacating a portion of a street located in the City of Entiat	
719	Ordinance updating the Comprehensive Plan Map	
720	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
721	Ordinance setting the Stipends for Elected Officials in the Year 2012	
722	Ordinance amending Title 18 of the Entiat Municipal Code and Zoning Map	
723	Adopting 2012 AdValorem Taxes	

ORDINANCE LIST

ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	REPEALED/AMENDED BY:
679	Amending Budget for 2008	
680	Pertaining to the Sewer Project Loan for \$3,893,000.00	
681	Amending Entiat Municipal Code Chapter 5.05 Busi. License Exemptions	
682	Lowering Maximum Speed Limit Hwy 97A within the City Limits	
683	Repealing Ord 514 & 546 Building Permits and UBC	
684	2008 Ad Valorem Tax	
685	2008 Budget Amendment	
686	2009 Budget	
687	2009 Salaries & Benefits	
688	Amending Zoning Code 18.14.030; 18.18.030; 18.19.010 for 2009	
689	Amending Ord.687 Rates of Pay, Salaries and Benefits	
690	Amending 2008 Budget	
691	Ordinance Amending 2009 Budget	
692	Issuance of Sewer Revenue Bonds	
693	Repealing Ord #'s 421,486 and portion of 635	
694	Amending Ord 692 Sewer Revenue Bonds	
695	Annexation of certain property to the City of Entiat	
696	Amending 2009 Budget	
697	Adding a fund to the City Budget #405 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Water	
698	Adding a fund to the City Budget #406 Revenue Bond Reserve/Redemption fund – Sewer	
699	Closing 2 funds Revenue bond Reserve #202 and Revenue Bond Redemption #204 to correct fund numbers	
700	Adopting Comp Plan Updates 2009	
701	Amending Titles 14, 16, 18 of Entiat Municipal Code	
702	Adopting 2009 Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan	
703	Adopting 2010 Budget	
704	Adopting 2010 AdValorem	
705	Adopting 2010 Rates of Pay, Salaries & Benefits	
706	Adopt Waterfront Business Subarea Plan	
707	Amend 2009 Budget	
708	Adopting Interim Controls for Mixed Use Development Zoning	
709	Establishing Policy for Donations for Memorials or Tributes	
710	Establishing The Memorial Board	
711	Updating the Comprehensive Plan in Accordance	
712	Amending Titles, Permit Review, Landscaping Standards, Use Chart and Zoning Map of the Entiat Municipal Code in Accordance with the Growth Management Act.	
713	Ordinance Fixing the amount of AD Valorem Taxes to Levied.	
715	Amending the City Budget for the year 2010	
716	Ordinance adopting a City Budget for the year 2011	
717	Ordinance establishing a policy for the naming parks, open spaces and Recreational.	

✓ Copy in book

Ordinance #	Repeals Ord. #	Purpose
509	491 & 503	City Fees Jan 1995 & 1996
510 ✓		1997 Ad Valorem Taxes
511 ✓		1997 Budget
512 ✓		Amend 1996 Budget - Water Fund
513 ✓		1997 Salaries
514 ✓	388 & 258	Bldg Appro & Adopt State Bldg. Codes
515 ✓		Amend Ord # 509 - City Fees - Land Use Fees
516 ✓	297	Sewer Use
517 ✓		Amend zoning Ord - Person - Huselton
518 ✓		Ord # 511 Amend 1997 Budget - C/Ex & Sewer funds
519 ✓		Backflow Prevention Program
520	155	Parking on Streets
521 ✓		Library Annexation
522 ✓		Amend Ord. # 511 - 1997 Budget
523 ✓		Restricting shooting areas along Col. Keiser
524 ✓	510	Comp. Sewer Plan - 20 yr.
525 ✓		1998 Ad Valorem
526 ✓		repealed? zoning
527 ✓		repealed? Subd.
528 ✓		repealed? RL + CA
529 ✓	509	City Fees Jan 1998
530 ✓		20 yr. Comp Land Use Plan
531 ✓		Adopt 1998 City Budget
532 ✓		Vacate portions of 3rd St & Hennepin Ave.
533 ✓		1998 Salary Ordinance
534 ✓	345	Employee Work Year
535 ✓	429	City Council City schedule
536 ✓		Act. Pmt. Policy
537 ✓		Amend Ord. # 531 - 1998 Budget - St. Fund
538 ✓		Amend Ord. # 529 - City Fee Schedule
539 ✓		Amend Ord # 531 - 1998 Budget - St. & Sewer Fund

✓ Copy in book

Ordinance #	Repeals Ord. #	Purpose
✓ 540		1999 Ad Valorem Taxes
✓ 541	529 & 538	City Fees - 1999
✓ 542		1999 City Budget
✓ 543		TV Cable Franchise Transfer to Millennium Digital
✓ 544		Ice & Snow removal Sidewalks
✓ 545		Annexation of Real Property
✓ 546		Amend Ord 514 - State Bldg Codes
✓ 547	30 & 481	Official Publications - Wenatchee World / Valley Explorer
✓ 548		Amend Ord #516 - Sewer Use
✓ 549		Amend Ord #542 - 1999 Budget - Transfers
✓ 550		Amend Development Ord. 526 & 527
✓ 551		2000 Ad Valorem Tax
✓ 552		2000 Budget
✓ 553		City Fees - 2000
✓ 554	447	Amend Ord 322 - Alley Central
✓ 555	270	Adopt Regul. Stds - Road Design
✓ 556		Amend Ord #555 - Interim Official Control
✓ 557	520	Establish Speed Limit & Portion of Bedding Parking on Streets
✓ 558		Nuisances
✓ 559		Establish Tree Advisory Board / Requirements
✓ 560		Establish Franchise - Olsen Cap Ltd
✓ 561		Adopt American Water Works Cross Connection
✓ 562		Vacating Portion of Brown Ave.
✓ 563		2001 Ad Valorem Tax
✓ 564		2001 Salaries
✓ 565	534	Employee Work Hours
✓ 566	553	2001 - City Fees
✓ 567		Amend Ord 552. 2000 Budget - Water & Electric Funds
✓ 568		Adopt 2001 Budget
✓ 569		Readopt Certain Ord's Imposing Taxes / Fees I-735
✓ 570		Amend Ord #530 - Comp Land Use Plan

digital

Explorer

also

Control Manual

✓ Copy in book

Ordinance #	Repeals Ord. #	Purpose
✓ 571	526	Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance ^{Title 18}
✓ 572	527	Subdivisions/Plats - Title 16
✓ 573		Permit Review Procedures - Title 14
✓ 574	555/555-A	Road Design, Engineering Design, & Dev. Studs - ^{Chapter 19.08}
✓ 575	526-Portions	Planning Commission - Chapter 2.50
✓ 576		Annexation - Portions of Grant Lands
✓ 577	526-Portions	Hearing Examiner - Chapter 2.55
✓ 578	303	SEPA - Chapter 17.04
✓ 579		Amends Ord 573 - Permit Review Procedures - Title 14
✓ 580		Moratorium on Placement of Diesel Power Generators
✓ 581		Establish Small Works Porter
✓ 582		Extend Moratorium on Diesel Power Generators
✓ 583		Petition to Annex - Parcel # 252117551860
✓ 584		2002 Ad Valorem Tax
✓ 585	210/273/331	B&O Tax - ^{Utilities} Telephone/Electricity/Water/Sewer/Cell Phones
✓ 586	566	2002 City Fee Ordinance
✓ 587		2002 Budget
✓ 588	30/481/547	Adopt Lake Chelan Mirror as Official Paper
✓ 589	564	2001 Salaries Repeal
✓ 590		Amends Ord #575 - Comprehensive Use Plan
✓ 591		Amend Ord #591 - Sewer Use
✓ 592-A		Implement Procedures for Inspection of Public Records
✓ 593		2003 Ad Valorem Tax
✓ 594		2003 City Fee
✓ 595		Adopt Amendments - Comprehensive Use Plan + Appendix A & D ^{UMA Capital}
✓ 596		Critical Areas - UMA
✓ 597		2003 Budget
✓ 598		2003 Salaries
599	526 & 575	Planning Comm 2.50
600		